Hunt Livestock Exchange, LLC
2353 Hwy 259 S
Henderson, TX 75653

Tariff No. 4
Effective:
Section 1. Selling Commission
A. Cattle minimum charges
l $99.99 & under $20.00/head
2 $100.00 to $299.99 $23.00/head
3. $300.00 to $499.99 $24.00/head
4 $500.00 to $699.99 $25.00/head
5 $700.00 & over $28.00/head
B. Cow and Calf (sold as pair) minimum charges $40.00/pair
C. Bulls minimum charges
1. $799.99 & under $30.00/head
2. $800.00 to $1199.99 $35.00/head
3. $1200.00 & over $40.00/head
D. Sheep & Goats minimum charges
1. $49.99 & under $11.00/head
2. $50.00 to $99.99 $12.00/head
3. $100.00 to $149.99 $15.00/head
4, $150.00 & over $20.00/head
E. Horses
1. $100.00 & under $10.00/head minimum
2. $101.00 to $200.00 $15.00/head minimum
3. $201.00 & over 7% gross sales
Section 2. Pass Out Charges & Resales
A. Pass Outs
1. Sheep & Goats $8.00/head
2. Cattle & Horses $10.00/head
B. Resales full commission
Section 3. Tack
A. Saddles 10% gross sales
B. Misc. 10% gross sales
Section 4. Feed
A. All feed will be charged pursuant to the posted rates at the livestock market.
Section 5. Insurance
A. The schedule of charges will be rates pursuant to an insurance policy on file with the livestock

market and does not contain any charges retained by the insured market.

Section 6. Veterinary Services



A. The schedule of charges on all necessary veterinary services performed by an accredited
veterinarian will be at postal uniform per head rates, pursuant to company agreements with the
veterinarian performing such services and does not contain any charges retained by the market.

Section 7. Special or Unusual Services
A. Special sales & marketing service, such as involved in featured registered cattle and calf sales,
not usually required in handling livestock for sale and other than specified, will be charged for

under special arrangement.

Section 8. Other Charges & Fees
A. Check Off money will be collected as stated by Federal and State law.

Hunt Livestock Exchange, LLC

By: %A—\_/K M Date: 8 1 2 D

Mark Hunt, owner




HUNT LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE, LLC

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Veterinary Inspection & Services

A. The Schedule of charges on all necessary veterinary services performed by an
accredited veterinarian will be posted per head rates, pursuant to the company
agreement with the veterinarian performing such services and does not contain any
charges retained by the market.

(1) Pregnancy Test $ 3.50
(2) Age $ 4.00
(3) Fertility Test $45.00
(4) Trich Test $100.00
(5) Coggins Test $50.00
FEED
A Feed $ 2.00 Per day /per head

B Sac Feed $ 2.00 Per day/per head



